Public Notice

The Board of Commissioners of the Lan-Oak Park District has announced their Regular Board
Meeting schedule for the 2023-2024 fiscal year. Meetings will be held at the Eisenhower Fitness &
Community Center, 2550 178" Street, Lansing, lllinois. The start time for each meeting will be 7:00pm and

the meeting dates are:

May 15, 2023 Board Meeting
June 19, 2023 Board Meeting
July 17, 2023 Board Meeting
August 21, 2023 Board Meeting
September 18, 2023  Board Meeting
October 16, 2023 Board Meeting
November 20, 2023  Board Meeting
December 18, 2023  Board Meeting
January 15, 2024 Board Meeting
February 19, 2024 Board Meeting
March 18, 2024 Board Meeting
April 15, 2024 Board Meeting

Eisenhower Center
Eisenhower Center
Eisenhower Center
Eisenhower Center
Eisenhower Center
Eisenhower Center
Eisenhower Center
Eisenhower Center
cisenhower Center
Eisenhower Center
Eisenhower Center
Eisenhower Center

7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm

The Lan-Oak Park District is subject to the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act of
1990. Individuals with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain accommodations
in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding the
accessibility of the meeting or the facilities, are requested to contact the Senior Superintendent at (708)
474-8552 promptly to allow the Park District to make reasonable accommodations.

Any change in the meeting date, time or location will be posted as a public notice on the park
district website, www.lanoakparkdistrict.org, and at the Eisenhower Center. The public notice will also be
distributed to any news medium which has filed an annual request for notice.

By order of the Lan-Oak Park District Board of Park Commissioners.

Address for meetings:
Eisenhower Center, 2550 178t Street, Lansing, IL 60438

This public notice was distributed on April 18, 2023

1) Posted at Eisenhower Center

2} Posted on the Park District Web Site

3) Announced at the Park Board Meeting of April 17, 2023

Sharon Desjardins
Senior Superintendent
Secretary to the Park Board



